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RECOMMENDATION TO NAESB WGQ EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

Requester: Tennessee Gas Pipeline 
Request No.: R02007


1.  RECOMMENDED ACTION:
EFFECT OF EC VOTE TO ACCEPT RECOMMENDED ACTION:

      Accept as requested



  X  Change to Existing Practice

  X  Accept as modified below


      Status Quo

      Decline

2.  TYPE OF MAINTENANCE

Per Request:




Per Recommendation:
      Initiation




      Initiation 

  X  Modification




  X  Modification

      Interpretation



      Interpretation

      Withdrawal




      Withdrawal

      Principle (x.1.z)



      Principle (x.1.z)

      Definition (x.2.z)



      Definition (x.2.z)

      Business Practice Standard (x.3.z)

  X  Business Practice Standard (x.3.z)

      Document (x.4.z)



      Document (x.4.z)

  X Data Element (x.4.z)



  X  Data Element (x.4.z)

  X  Code Value (x.4.z)



  X  Code Value (x.4.z)

      X12 Implementation Guide


  X  X12 Implementation Guide

      Business Process Documentation

      Business Process Documentation

3.  RECOMMENDATION

SUMMARY:


Add new data element “Notes Code” and two corresponding code values to the sub-detail level in NAESB WGQ Standard No. 3.4.1 – Trasnportation Sales/Invoice.
DATA DICTIONARY (for new documents and addition, modification or deletion of data elements)

Document Name and No.:
NAESB WGQ Standard No. 3.4.1 
Transportation Sales/Invoice

	Business Name
(Abbreviation)
	Definition
	EDI / FF Usage
	Condition

	Notes Codes
(Notes Codes)
	Provides additional information about an invoice line item. 
	SO
	


CODE VALUES LOG (for addition, modification or deletion of code values)

Document Name and No.:
NAESB WGQ Standard No. 3.4.1
Transportation Sales/Invoice

Data Element:
Notes Code

	Code Value Description
	Code Value Definition
	Code Value

	Discount Violation
	A discount violation has occurred for a point, a service requester’s contract or both.
	DV

	Weighted Average Rate
	The Charge Type Rate is the result of a weighted average rate calculation.
	WA


TECHNICAL CHANGE LOG (all instructions to accomplish the recommendation)

Document Name and No.:
NAESB WGQ Standard No. 3.4.1
Transportation Sales/Invoice
	Description of Change:

	Transportation/Sales Invoice (3.4.1)

	Data Elem Xref to X12

	Sub-detail LQ segment: Insert a new row after the “Price Tier” data element so that the end result is as follows:

     LQ          SO          Notes Codes

	X12 Mapping

	Sub-detail LQ segment (position 7900): LQ02: Add the data element “Notes Codes” to the list of data elements after the “Price Tier” data element so that the end result is as follows:

Charge Indicator, Location Indicator, Service Code, Transaction Type, Price Tier, Notes Codes, Accounting Adjustment Method, Capacity Type Indicator, Export Declaration

	Transaction Set Tables

	LQ Segments (Sub-detail - HL03 = ‘9’) table:  Insert a new row after the “Price Tier” data element row as follows:

Element Name (LQ02)

Usage

LQ01

LQ02

LQ02 Description

Notes Codes

SO

NCD

DV

WA

Discount Violation

Weighted Average




4.  SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION
a.  Description of Request:

Request for a new data element “Notes Codes” and two related codes for the Invoicing data sets NAESB Standard 3.4.1

b.  Description of Recommendation:

Business Practices Subcommittee

See meeting minutes for Business Practices Subcommittee as follows:

· October 24, 2002

· November 1, 2002

Motion – November 1, 2002:

Instruct the Information Requirements Subcommittee to Instruct the Information Requirements subcommittee to support the sender’s option business practice of sending a Notes Code data element and its corresponding code values in the NAESB WGQ Transportation Invoice 3.4.1. Its definition is proposed as “provides additional information about an invoice line item.”

	Vote
	
	
	
	Balanced
	Balanced
	Balanced

	
	For
	Against
	Total
	For
	Against
	Total

	End Users
	1
	0
	1
	1.00
	0.00
	1

	LDCs
	4
	0
	4
	2.00
	0.00
	2

	Pipelines
	4
	0
	4
	2.00
	0.00
	2

	Producers
	0
	0
	0
	0.00
	0.00
	0

	Services
	1
	0
	1
	1.00
	0.00
	1

	
	10
	0
	10
	6.00
	0.00
	6


Motion Passes

Information Requirements Subcommittee
See meeting minutes for Information Requirements Subcommittee as follows:

· August 25, 2004

· December 14, 2004

Motion – December 14, 2004:

Adopt the proposed implementation for R00004 as reflected in the attached workpaper See the minutes for the attached workpaper).

	Vote
	
	
	
	Balanced
	Balanced
	Balanced

	
	For
	Against
	Total
	For
	Against
	Total

	End Users
	0
	0
	0
	0.00
	0.00
	0

	LDCs
	0
	0
	0
	0.00
	0.00
	0

	Pipelines
	3
	0
	3
	2.00
	0.00
	2

	Producers
	0
	0
	0
	0.00
	0.00
	0

	Services
	0
	0
	0
	0.00
	0.00
	0

	
	3
	0
	3
	2.00
	0.00
	2


Motion Passes

Technical Subcommittee
See meeting minutes for the following Technical Subcommittee meetings:

· March 15-16, 2005

· July 11-12, 2007

Motion (03/15-16/2005):
	Segments
	Vote For
	Balanced For
	Vote Against
	Balanced Against

	End Users
	0
	0
	0
	0

	LDCs
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Services
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Pipelines
	8
	2
	0
	0

	Producers
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Totals
	8
	2
	0
	0


Motion passes 

c.  Business Purpose:

d.  Commentary/Rationale of Subcommittee(s)/Task Force(s):
3
4
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